MD18724
MD18724 Rev. 0.82                               www.meraki-ic.com            1
Specifications Subject to Change without notice          © 2026 Meraki IC.          Confidential.Classified: Authorized Customer Only
5-A Peak, High Frequency, Dual-Channel, Low-Side Driver
1. Description
The MD18724 high-frequency gate driver is
designed to drive both low-side N-Channel
MOSFETs with maximum control flexibility of

MD18724 Rev. 0.82                               www.meraki-ic.com            2
Specifications Subject to Change without notice          © 2026 Meraki IC.          Confidential.Classified: Authorized Customer Only
5. Order Information
Order Code Package Pins Description
MD18724XDB DFN3*3-8L 8 MSL-2, 3000 PCS/REEL
MD18724XAB SOP8 8 MSL-3,4000 PCS/REEL
MD18724XAE EMSOP8 8 MSL-3,4000PCS/REEL
6. Package Reference and Pin Functions
XXXXXXXXX: Lot code
DFN3*3-8L
MD18724XDB
XXXXXXXXX: Lot code
SOP8
MD18724XAB
XXXXXXX: Lot code
EMSOP8
MD18724XAE
Pin # Name Description
1 ENA
Enable input for Channel A: ENA biased LOW disables Channel A output
regardless of INA state, ENA biased HIGH or floating enables Channel A
output
2 INA Input of Channel A
3 GND
Negative supply for the device that is generally grounded. All signals of
the device are referenced to this ground
4 INB Input of Channel B
5 OUTB Output of Channel B
6 VDD
Positive gate drive supply. Locally decouple to VSS using low ESR/ESL
capacitor located as close to the device as possible
7 OUTA Output of Channel A
8 ENB
Enable input for Channel B: ENB biased LOW disables Channel B output
regardless of INB state, ENB biased HIGH or floating enables Channel B
output
Me
ra
ki
 c
on
fi
de
nt
ia
l
on
ly
 p
re
pa
re
d
fo
r
Cu
st
om
er
MD18724
MD18724 Rev. 0.82                               www.meraki-ic.com            3
Specifications Subject to Change without notice          © 2026 Meraki IC.          Confidential.Classified: Authorized Customer Only
7. Specifications
7.1 Absolute maximum ratings (1)
VDD .................................................-0.3V to +28V